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FormC
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to­

which the water has actually been applied to the Intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certi!Jcate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity ond use as determined by the tlmil proof mspecUon
and survey which will be made In response to the filing of this Form C.
NOTE: In the case of an Irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all ot the land described

In the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrfcoted.
Fill out, detach, and mall to the State E:Dslnecr, Salem, Oreron, when all of Ille water hu been •ppUed. .,

Application No.#le?
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

_,, , G/eM o,r..;I L-e..--VM7 IQ '7 /o , v' ,..._1/1.e;£elfha;a,clad.faro, the holier ot Permit No...72..
to api:ropriate the?ublic waters of the state of Oregon,completely applied the waters to a beneficial use~

d ·th th t f id en it on the /.S day of 4:-4'.'...a. •···· .....•-·········-• 19i5accordance wit e terms ot sai permi, ...«...c..... ...•
Remarks: ·········--···-········ ,. --•·-·························-··················-····-··························- ·
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Application No. 2462.J. .. Permit No. 19.388
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H.BHqL,_4HA(/SER, l?.(CH/J.RP F. t6Lll{.0RI//IL LE.WMAN

Surveyed ?5v4 1959,1.4g_
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Permit AM3-59 State Printing 189gs

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Josephine

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

· for the purpose of

m;bis 3Jz to Qtertifp, That R. B. HOLZHAusm, RIORARD F. L1fiAN
& GEI ORVAL L1mfAN

, State of Oregon ,has made proof
ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

of Prorolt
to the satisfaction of the STATE
West Fork V1:t1J1nms Creek
a tributary of mJ.liams Creek
irrigation of 66.9 acres

ed by confirmed, for the purposes
ed purposes, and shall not exceed

under Permit No. 19388 of the State Engineer, and that said rig the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the tows of Oreg , t at the prio ·t of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Apr11 19, 1950

or its equivalent in c ~ r ation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diver · n · cated in h OT>l.. 0-tion t:! T 39 S R. <' nr = IIO»4g Od g • ·p 2 »g w e

Th< ,mount o~ 'used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the sa. e lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its ~val.ant for each acre irrigated and shall be furthor llm1.ted
to a diversion of not to exceed lit acre feet per acre for encb acre irrigated
during tho irrigation season fron April 2, to October 3l, of each yoar,

that the amount of water to which such rig
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually ben
1,67 cubic feet per second,-

Section 2l

17.0 acresI} 9}
1.6 acres S S

Section 25
gss pg2g}
0.7 acras ?T.i4 ME as projectedithin • Shoudy TLC 38
1.7 acres Loi 2 '¢ iE%)
17.l acres SE} IE

Soction 26
T. 38 s., R. $'If., tJ.U.

and shall
conform to s·uch reasonable rotation. system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the Tight hereby confirmed, and towhich such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

. '
92 acres !_9 SE; as projected nit.bin w. Shond;y ntc 38
3h acres <>J:iQ" SE-t as prf)jected vi.thin W. Shaudy DLC 38
!,.l acres Lot 8 (s£¼ SE¼)

Sect1on 23

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid. is restricted. to the lands or place oj
use lie-rein described.

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

11 See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

September 23, 196<>

H. B. Holzhauser,
Richard F, and Glen O. Leman
Provolt, Oregon

Gentlemen:

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right

certificate to confirm the right under Permit No . 19388.. You are

requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the

appropriation of water made, erecute the following certificate. You should

return this paper, along with a fee of $1.00 for recording your water right

certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Return this paper to the S-tate F.hgineer. Do not record in

County Clerk's office.

FINAL PROOF

I have read the draft of water right certificate shown on the reverse

side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby

certify tliat the water has been used as described in said draft.
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•• PAGE 6,094
RUH OH; 11103183 AT; 13:49 •

NEXT ACTION DUE->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

FEE---->

FLAG---->

TE------>

c..c,, i.,C.

<-/7'108
47707
/79/0
979//
l/7Cf/?.-

••1111------------- ------------------------------

h,,
/5s7
5//
366
3
326
0/
/-:J. i

as}'g

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

Vo!

s

0.0

C

•
I - •• 2.

{(\~<..; ..:,,,_, S.;>J:;,
1365, K5. ~-- ,- •by.-P0 a 523,3&5

J I
J /--

so b6 cog •ltae'%. • •

RIV.MI.

SUPER. HO.

SURVEYED-------:

CONCURRENCE----:

CERTIFIED------:

PREV. HO.

DATA:
QTRIQTR CHTY USE X CNSNTV ACRES

g n1 1 /a» sas»
~ .oo ~O.oo
G_f. j'f., . 00 /0. 00

20.
30.
3e
/0,•11.

Cf)
DP
pc

4 cpo p0
,6/f,

•

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

ORIG. NO.

APPLICATION--->

PERMIT ISSUE-->

COHSTR.STRT.-->

WATER RIGHT HO. C000163061

STREAM-ID 15-1680-1540-0340

PLACE-OF-USE
TWHSP RHGE SECT

sos s
3los 050w -&-5>

3fos o5ow -&-!I

' CANCEL YEAR---> 1965 CONSTR.COMPLT-->

PRIORITY------> ~r=~_,,/3 I kt$ gPUT TO use----->

• 390 050T7 05 DD 15168015400348

I 390S 050W 05 DD 15168015400340

• 390S 050W 05 DD 15168015400340

" 4535613143err WRDT-0982-01 • Pc 1
~111 0 R E G O H w A T ER R Es O u ~ Es D E p A R T M E H T IIIIK

• 1111* WATER RIGHTS O IV IS IO H 111111

lllllE W A T E R R I G H T D A T A I H P U T F O R M lllElE / •

PERMIT HO.()D<-/oo/ CERTIF. HO. 0016306 NAME: C, 0 (;}>~ (3~
ADDRESS: - . ~ /J. ~ , C/-Z~ '-f <./( 7i
CITYISTATEIZ!PICOUHTY; uJ~ J <:7fc,, •

WM.DIST./'/ W.R.TYPE >

•

•
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RUH OH; ll/03/83 AT; 13:4~ •

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

MN REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -> •
NN DATED-->
(AA4lso...mrPN»l
MM::l;u._J.~L~►----------------------- •

•sC

INPUT FORM MMM

• co z/0/G5 •
oe7v/7ADDRESS: - · ·

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; u)~ J

WM.DIST. /'f lJ.R. TYPE SC erusj:)
YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

0.000 C P

3. 250 V C S

D A T A

10.000

RATE STATUS SOR P

0.0

RIV .MI.

0,9

0. 0

0. 0

RIV.MI.

R I G H T

SUPER. HO.

A T E R

SURVEYED------->

PERMIT No.()Dt/oo/ CERT!F. HO. 0016306

1518OT5005+o
15168015400340

151680154 00340

PREV. HO.

DD

00

DO

05UTT 05
050lJ 05

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

APPLICATIOH--->

390S 050W 05

PERMIT ISSUE--> CONCURRENCE---->

COHSTR.STRT.--> CERTIFIED------>

ORIG. HO.

STREAM-ID 15-1680-1540-0340

WATER RIGHT HO. C000163061

1 CANCEL YEAR---> 1965 COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PR1oRInv------> /2/3/ //<5r ro us----->

• •3 ~ o:,
390S

•

• I•
•

•
•

•
•

•
•
•
•

•

•MK--------------------------------------------
MM-----------------------------------------­
MK------------------------------------------- •

MM--------------------------------------------

1-

.-
...

___ ,_
L

•

SOR P

p

s
s

STATUS

C

C

C

USE X CNSMTV ACRES

1 ya 32
IR . oo '3Qoo
~ .oo /0.oo

20.
30.
3e
10,•/'1.

CNTY

/1

DATA:
QTR/QTR

2
Qf-
D
Db
pc

2+ cpa 0
f.>I}

PLACE-OF-USE
TWHSP RNGE SECT

sos sou
sfos o50u 05

s{s o50u 0s

•
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NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

•
bf»

D.-
-.D'] --

r·•-----·
•• ' i 3..+,s

/0, o

HM--------------------------------------------

MK-------------------------------------------- •
Mlf------------------------------------------

u REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -> •
Mk DATED-->

Hlf-------------------------------------------­
HM-------------------------------------------­
HM--------------------------------------------

1111--------------------------------------------

ho(gauss)/«o0ran-

•

0.0RIV .MI.

CERTIF. HO. 0044085

SUPER. NO.

PERMIT HO. 019388

PREY. HO.

c­

NAME :

ADDRESS: X)O(

G;}w7vzrvcaura Pool o %752
WM.DIST. (7 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

COHSTR. COMPL T--> -L YR. LAST USED----->

04/19/1950 PUT TO USE-----> tJf?/d1//9S6 LAST TRANS.DATE-->

l_ suRvvD-------> o7/2s//459x.FE--------->

Ob/sr l9SO CONCURRENCE---> /0/03 I ;c;l::,o CYCLE STATUS----->

/' cRriri------> 7o/2///9/ coRes.nu.----->

•

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>

APPLICATION--->

PERIIIT ISSUE-->

CONSTR.STRT.-->

ORIG. NO.

STREAM-ID 15-1680-1540-0340-120

WATER RIGltT NO. A000246231

• POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRQTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR P

• 390S 05 Wl 05 DD 15168015400340120 0.0 0.950 V p

3905 050W OS DD 15168015400340120 0.0 0.190 V p
1,
I 380S 050W 26 CA 15168015400340120 o.o 0.720 V p•
I PLACE-OF-USE DATA:• TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRQTR CNTY USE X CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

390S 05 u 05 DD 17 IR (00.so 66.90 V p

'I 390S osow 05 DD IR . 0 0 . 00 V p
@

380S 050W 26 CA IR .00 .oo V p

or-o»..,, @ .e • •
+, T M E N T Mxox PAGE 2,597XX 0 R E G 0 N W! A T E R R E s 0 E s D E p A R• 33k W A T E R R I G H T s D I V I S I o N XX RUN ON; 11/03/83 AT; 13:49 •

$33 A T E R R I G H T D A T A I N P u T F O R M #¥

•

••



*6.00
30.0 0
2 0.00

1.0 0
8.6 6
3.3 4

29.00
50

96.503¥

6.0 0
3 0.0 0
2 0.0 0
1.0 0
8,66
3.3 4

29.50

9 8.5,0 *



*6.0 0
3 0.00
2 0.0 0

1.0 0
8.66
3.34

2 9.5 0
14.00

11 2.5 0 *

6.0 0
30.00
2 0.0 0
1.00
8.6 6
3.34

29.5 0
14.00

11250
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Surveyed ?..5.V.?/X 19~~. byb~....



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Josephine Count.Y

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION OF )
A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT IN THE)
NAMES OF H. B. HOLZAUSER, RICHARD )
F. LEMAN 2 GLEN ORVAL LEMAN )

01ER

On July 15, 1977, Janeen Armbruster and Joan M. Vandeti•1al l submitted affida­
vits that they are the owners of a certain water right and the lands to which the
water right is appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and all interest in and to
the said water right and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the cer­
tificate recorded at Page 44085, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
in the names of H. B. Holzhauser, Richard F. Lewman and Glen Orval Lewman, and is for
the use of not to exceed 0.76 cubic foot of water per second from West Fork Williams
Creek, with a date of priority of April 19, 1950, for irrigation of a certain 10.6
acres in NE; NE;, 2.4 acres in NW; NE; and 17.4 acres in SE¾ NE¼ of Section 26, Town­
ship 38 South, Range 5 West, W. M.

'
0RS 540.621 provi des that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to the later Resources Director that the water right
has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Re­
sources Di rector shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a por­
tion of the right described by the certificate recorded at Page 44085, Volume 36,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled,
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of the water
right NOT involved in this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l6th day of March, 1978.

#%f­Director
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AF} IDA\ l f

ss

We, Juncr•n .\ rmlii-11s t, !..1. _

fo1loint described Land :

Part'<•l I; - B••t•i.11.nira1; ,,t 1111 ::iou1l1<•t!'I ,n111, r nl ti, :-.,111h1•,tst
Qua ter of th,· N111 tln,a-;1 Quo1r1, r ol' s .. I.L<>lt •o, l,l\,11 hLp 1/i
South, llunc;1 :; w, ,-l, w.,1 •• ,Jos,•plu.11 l111,11t,. l)f'~•cvu, Jlld l'llll-
ning, thence West 1,7.20 feet to th South«e st corner of parcel
or .l<1nu ue,-,cr1.ucd 111 Vu.l11.m•• 77, Pag, Jl>8, .Jo::,l'l'hut<• C'o11111r
Deed Records; then North 1;o o' ast alone the East side
oJ' 1 hf' CounLy Huud, .i dlstunci: ul 1100 1 P<'t; then.Le f,t:-d i ',00
lec•L to the E. ,:,l li•1c of' st!d Se,•1io,1 ..!li; 1l1111, Sn11I, to lhL'
poJnl 01 bc1Ji1U1i.11g, c1 di::sta1H·.,- or l.0K2 1 ~•t, 11101, 01 t,, ... ,.

Pi.lJceJ.. 11; - Tt1c S011thca!'t Quc111,,1 t lhc ::-.urrl ,,., Q11,ll'lt'1 nf'
Section 26, Township 3 South, Hane 5 West, .M., Josephine
r 01111 t y, Or1.:co11.

W,lllam>< C1•cek, 11 1rlbut.try or Williams C,rr;uk1 fo,• 111, i11ig•11<111 .. 1.

and 17.l1 act'"S i.n lh•' SE¾\'E"'t SPct.ion 26, Town-.llip ·18 5011111, H,,ng,• 5

C •·rt.iJ it:utc or \,tiler rieh1 i:-<!SUl.'d in the name of II II llul {i!ll'il'J',

Richard F, lteb1PAJI. and G l 1·0 Poca I Lewwo n und 1·,•t'o ,·d,.H.l ,11 par,,· '1 '•OK">,

Vol. J6, SLalc R,,c-,,rd of Wal.er Right Cr•rliJ'Jc:u1<,-.; tlt.iL "" lt,1\1

abandoned an) and .ill interest i.n and 10 .s,tid '-••l~r 1·1.r,lit, ,11H..l 1 ,._

q11c»l th, same b1.: canf'elcd. That parl ol' the .,,,t1•1· rJ.t;ht cv1.dcn,·,•d

by said ccrt.il'icilt1· f"or the npprupri,1t.io11 o1 lllll lo P\.c<.•"d lJ.:.ll c11b1,

f'ooL per second or I.he water o.f Wol:ll PoJ•k W..i.l l..1.am,:, Cr,·c:k Joi 1,)1,

jrric-at.ion 0f 5.8 acres in tlHJ SEkSE¾ s,,.•uon 2J, 1.6 ocJ·c•s in 11t,•

swtswf Sect.ion 24 and 0. 2 ac r't'S ln the• NWfNW¾ Sec lion 25 1 Township J8

South, Rangr- 5 \orcst, W.M., -i.lth a cl.al<. or priorit.y of April 19, 19,50

is not in qu,,, tlo11.

l~ 1, 11 \l•.::, .S \rilll Hl lI , I.

•

__.,...=?_.u..___11.,} o 1 2A
J..977-



STATE OF OREGON

County of Josephine

We,

l ss

arr@ Joan M. anderwyaLl_

AFFIDAVIT

be:i.ng f:i.rst duly sworn, depose and say that we are the owners of the

following described lands:

Parcel. 1; - Beginning at the &i:,utheast corner of the North.east
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter e!f Section 26, Townsltip J8
South, Range 5 West, W.M., Josephine County, Oregon, and run­
Jti.ng thence West 1720 feet to the Southeast corner of a parcel
of J.and descr:i.bed in Volume 77, Page 368, Josephine County
Deed Records; thence North 17° J01 East along the East side
of the County Road, a distance of 1100 .feet; th.ence East 1400
feet to the East l:i.ne of said Section 26; thence South to the
point of beginning, a distance of 1082 feet, more or less.

Parcel ll; - The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of
Section 26, Township 38 South, Range 5 West, .M., Josephine
County, Oregon .

•and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is '.for the use of not

to exceed .Z6cubic foot per second of the waters of Jest.Dorl

the irrigation of,

among other lands, 10. 6 acres in the NE}NE}, 2.h4 acres in the NW}NE}

and 17.4 acres in the SE}NE Section 26, Township J8 South, Range 5

West, W.M. with a priority date of April J.91 J..950 as evide:!i),ced b;y

certificate of water right issued in the name o'i: H fl Ho] za11ser,,

Richard.D, Lenn and Glen Orval.Leman and recorded at page ALL05,

Vol. 36, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have

abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right and re­

quest the same be caneel.ed. That part of the water right evidenced

by said certificate for the appropriation of not to exceed O.lgcubic

foot per second of the water of West Fork Williams Creek for the

irrigation of 5.8 acres in the SE}SE} Section 23, 1.6 acres in the

SW}Sw} Section 24 and 0.2 acres in the NW}NW} Section 25, Township 38

South, Range 5 West, W.M., with a date oi' priority of April l.9, J.9...50

is not in question.

day , 1977.

Subscribed and sworn to bei'ore me this _7_T_H day o:f

7

JULY

1977. e OFFICIAL SEAL
CONSTANCE N. DI GERl.!ANDO
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA

ORANGE COUNIY
My comm expirns MAR 27, 1981

My OIIIIIUSSiOn expires
CALIFORNIA

MngcH 27, l981 _
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPlllNB

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3ls to Certify, met. B. B. ROLZADSER, RICHARD F. LEmiAN
& GLEN ORVAL LEWMAN

oy Provolt
proof to the satisfaction of the
est Fork Williama Creek

a tributary ofW1ll181118 Creek
irrigation of 38.0 acres

, State of Oregon, 97531 , has made
Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

for the purpose of

under Permit No 19388 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance wtih the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates fromApril 19, 1950 . . . .
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is _limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.95 cubic foot per second ~ · · .. · · · . ·

or its equivalent in case of rotatig, measured at the_point of diversion from_the stream.
The point of diversion is located in tiSEk SEX, Sect1on 5, 1. 39 5., R. 5 ., • M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited tone-fortieth of one cubic foot per. second
per acre or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and abalI be further limited

to a diversion of not to exceed 4s acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season fro April 2, to October 31, of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state offi'cer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



. .,.
¢'

.,

0.7 acre SE SE
as projected vith!n • Shoudy DLC 38

5.1 acres Lot 8 (SE} SE)
Section 23

1.6 acres SUI( S\h
Section 24

0.2 acre NN
Sect1on 25

10.6 acres NE NE
0.7 acre N; NEY

as projected within W. Shoudy DLC
1.7 acres Lot 2 (QM NE)

17.4 acres SE NEk
Section 26

T. 38 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

This certilicate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 27650, Volume 19, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order entered on November 17,
1976, approving transfer application No. 3356.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described- and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. January 18, 1977

-··········· ······-····J.a111es.. .E •.. Se;xs.on ·····-· ......•.....
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 36 , pare 44085
50G



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPB:llra

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Chis 3ls to Certify, rot. H. n. ROLZADSER, RICHARD F. LEWMAN
6 GLEN ORVAL LEWMAN

of Provolt
proof to the satisfaction of the

West Pork Williams Creek

a tributary ofWillla:ma Creek
1.rrigation of 380 acres

7.6

, State of Oregon, 97531 ,has made
Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 19388
accordance wtih the laws

Apr11 19, 1950

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for saidpurposes, and shall not exceed

095= cubic foot per second · ··· · · .,.
o.49

or its equivalent in case of rotgtio, measured at the_point_ of diversion from_the stream.
The point of diversion is located in tiSE SEk, Sect1on 5, T. 39 S., R. 5 ., • M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to0ne-fortieth of one cubic foot ~ second
per acre.or ita equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further l ted

to a diversion of not to exceed~ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season from April 2, to October 31, of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE



0.7 acre SE SE
as projected vithin • Shoudy DLC 38

5.l acres Lot 8 (SE SE)
Section 23

l.6 acres SW S
Section 24

0.2 acre NN
Sect1on 25

10.6 acrastEk NE
e.7 ac,;e m% lfillii.

as pru#actedwithin# ShoudyDLc38

I ' •

'-Slru t-1ou46=
T. 38 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

right confirmedbytheFi
Reco £-'Irater Right
er entered on November 17,

s superseding certificate does
reference to ORS 540.610

hat portion of the water
certificate rec
Certificates, N
1976, approving

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page -ffofS-, Volume :?6 , State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOTC,m,,,.~Lby the provisions O:C-an order of the Water Resources
Director ente7:ed on &1trrrl /I{ , 197(?•.. .,. _ - · •~ .

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status or the
water right in reference to OllS 5'40.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described. and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. 33»es,m,9»
······ ··········-··········Ja~::-f.__s~ .

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volumy6(" , pag~5

'I -.,.,
\,d ...,, I / "Y 2 -



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 27, 1978

Robert B. Steimer
714 NW A Street
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

RE: File No. 24623

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Bob:

Enclosed is a copy of Special Order recorded in Volume 30,
at Page 472 providing for partial cancellation of a water right.

At a later date, the Watermaster Division will send you a
copy of this order with a copy of the certificate describing the
portion of the water right not canceled.

Sincerely,

Wayne 0. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:slk
Enclosure
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 11, 1978

Janeen B. Armbruster
P.O. Box 4
Williams, Oregon 97544

RE: Files No. 24623, 24635 & 24636

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Armbruster:

This will acknowledge receipt, as of July 15, 1977, of the
following items:

(a) Affidavits by Janeen Armbruster and Joan M. Vanderwall,
as owners of certain real property, abandoning use of water from lest
Fork Williams Creek under the right described by the certificate issued
to H. B. Holzauser, Richard F. Lewman and Glen Orval Lewman and re-
corded at page 44085, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
on the subject lands.

(b) Affidavits by Janeen Armbruster and Ted LeBraun alleging
non-use of water from storage in Holzhauser Reservoir on lands across
the county road to the West of the reservoir.

(c) An application for a permit to store 40.0 acre feet of water
in Holzhauser Reservoir for irrigation purposes, together with a print
of a plans sheet prepared by Tom Pearce.

(d) An application for a permit to appropriate water from East
Fork of Williams Creek and from storage in Holzhauser Reservoir for ir­
rigation of a certain 33.0 acres within the NE¼ of Section 26, Township
38 South, Range 5 lest, M.M., together with a map of the irrigation pro­
ject.

With reference to item (a) above, tho affidavits appear to be
satisfactory for the preparation of an order cancelling the subject right.

With reference to item (b) above, we have asked the watermaster
at Grants Pass to make his usual investigation and report on the matter.

With reference to items (c) and (d) above, since payment of the
statutory filing fees was not received with the applications, they have
not yet been filed. Filing and recording fees in the total amount of
$60.90 will be required for these applications.

Sincerely,

James • Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, latermaster

9 J



p
g7 Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 11, 1978

Janeen B. Armbruster
P.O. Box 4
Williams, Oregon 97544

RE: Files No. 24623, 24635 & 24636

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Ms. Armbruster:

This will acknowledge receipt, as of July 15, 1977, of the
fol lowing iterns:

(a) Affidavits by Janeen Armbruster and Joan M. Vanderwall,
as owners of certain real property, abandoning use of water from West
Fork Williams Creek under the right described by the certificate issued
to H. B. Holzauser, Richard F. Lewman and Glen Orval Lewman and re-
corded at page 44085, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
on the subject lands.

(b) Affidavits by Janeen Armbruster and Ted LeBraun alleging
non-use of water from storage in Holzhauser Reservoir on lands across
the county road to the lest of the reservoir.

(c) An application for a permit to store 40.0 acre feet of water
in Holzhauser Reservoir for irrigation purposes, together with a print
of a plans sheet prepared by Tom Pearce.

(d) An application for a permit to appropriate water from East
Fork of Williams Creek and from storage in Holzhauser Reservoir for ir­
rigation of a certain 33.0 acres within the NE'; of Section 26, Township
38 South, Range 5 West, 11'.M., together with a map of the irrigation pro­
ject.

With reference to item (a) above, the affidavits appear to be
satisfactory for the preparation of an order cancelling the subject right.

With reference to item (b) above, we have asked the watermaster
at Grants Pass to make his usual investigation and report on the matter.

With reference to items (c) and (d) above, since payment of the
statutory filing fees was not received with the applications, they have
not yet been filed. Filing and recording fees in the total amount of
$60.90 will be required for these applications.

Sincerely,

James II'. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:lcj
cc: Robert B. Steimer, latermaster

em. we.,
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Water Resources_ Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Apri 1 15, 1983

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Robert Chapman
Attorney at Law
PO Box 518
711 E. Main
Medford, 0R 97301

Dear Mr. Chapman:

REFERENCE: Fil es 24623 and T-3356

Pursuant to your letter dated April 13, 1983, 1 am enclosing the
certified copies of the forms A, B, and C relative to Permit Number
19388 and the order approving Transfer Number 3356.

Our receipts 35910 and 35912 covering the certification and copying
fees of $7.75 you submitted is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Senior later Rights Examiner

W00: jvm

Enclosures



September 26, 1960

2l,623

C. 0. Bartels
c/o Robert Steimer
Watermaste.r District 16
County Court House
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear l.fr. Bartels:

Will you deliver the enclosed draft of proposed certificate
shown. Note reverse side asking for signatures and certificate
recording fee. Pl.ease mrite in correct address and leave it for
the permit holders to return. They may- keep the map.

Also enclosed field forms were missed this morning.

Very truly yours,

LENIS A. STA?rr.Er
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:cr

enc: 5



R-2l635
2l623 2l636

October 5, 1956

+!. B. f!olzhauser
Provolt, Oregon

Dear r, Holzhauser:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit Ho13 19388, 19653 and canpleilion of construction under R-105l.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be mde and certificat·e issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit ~·lhich you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

r ,Jodi
LE.IIS A. STAt'.LEY
State Engineer

Form 128

,



:,ove..ccr ~, 1955

2t.62J
R-625

2L62(

r. i,. B. Lolshaueer
'rov>lt
)re on

i;l'ar : r. l olshal.13ar:

Thia ill ackowlec rec,t of your applications for
sxtonsins of time for completion of construction on Permit No.
R-10,54 ~nd !'or c~:riplet\.on of oon'ltructi.?11 and coMploto npr,11.oation
.> t·"'te>r on ·•• l.t!'I o, l<t> and 1: ,,53, t ,gethE'r witl:i • our -ill&ok
1n the a 1>unt o ,6, for I hlo' .:>ur r,•c•1: t o. ~082 1... ljnclosed,

Plese be dvised that tho btate Engineer is per.tted
by ltw to 0..t.or,c. the, ti ., tor c:> ,., u• o .l ,:,roj~ot. -,:,ly on

h·.., 11 your appllc t.- ,n., • or 1 . tonri.1.01,0 o! t. 1.c lt oppeQre
,.ue.n.i.01.able ti' oue oili,1er,c9 1-.no loftn '!'?.orcltec!. to~•v-er, if no
prot.. :sts ~re reclfiVl!'d you 1 !...l b-- ~ 1.vari tho be .&.fit of tie c.c,uht
and t.rc- time oxtttnd8d to 1iotobgr l, 19;6, on all peri~i.ts.

".~u 9h ,ulci .,.aktl ovN.' 1t.t<., vt to c:it1 lot.a your pro.;..cts
on or \,t; •or., ..I.at. unt.. beO:l'.lSfl lt .._., c;:,•.u,.1,ful .u &n.i' • ...rt.her
extension cs be ra tec,

' 1.th rofenmce to ,our 1"tter, £ vill C1ll on yllu the
noxt t1."'\0 :: &11 1n , ..ur a"'M, o ovur, a do n?t have r..gular
schedule:, trlpa t tr~t vt.c1n1t;·, ano it 'lY be oonsic!erable til:e
.:il;. -,lnp:u, b1t!ore I t:111 have an o· -:>rtunlty to ho there.

It your question is press .ng, it l.B suggeated tl•'3t you
either right or ~all at thi~ oft~ce, or pcrh:lps your ater ~stor,
r. To. Pearce at nrnnt:s o :, could answer it for you,

Very tru,:; your••

I ,fl. I~ \, 1 fi.'LiY
State E.."lgireer

by
Chris .... hoeler, Assistant

C I :le\
one, reoeipt
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Permit No - ..

Application for Extension of Time

e State Engineer of Oregon: d
1,'7?2ob,cot.«?wet•

state of (};..d.~.7.1~ , am the owner and holder of Permit No /.'f.,}.f..:!.. , to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before Ot..C.a../...4:<... ..L. , 19 ..fl--:, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before....Lautt......,194Z..

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: .

.......... ······-············ ·:/ ·······-· ;z··-·· - ·-···---··--..-····-······-..···-..···-
a l 4-0-n.vr .,,t,,,v~~: ··········· · .

3, e · 3 ?·
costing $ f!..1L~.C..., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $.......~!:_;::~..

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: -········.. ········· .

................................................__. .,__ _ __
lcomplete construction work ) , . . . .

I am unable to make complete application of waterS with.tn the required time, for the following
(Strike out plu:as;enot a_pp~o)

re»so»». o s.ea427 {o»1.ta.Alt

••-••••••••••••••04•••••••••••·••••••••••••••••·•- ·••••••••••••u•·•·•·••• .. ••- •---••••••••••• .. ..-•• .. ••- 0 Hoou o , •••••••••.. ••••••-••-••••·••••n••••••••••••••••.. ••.. ••H•••••·••••• ..••..-•••

(The fee provided by law In the amount of $2.00 tor filing an application for an extension ot lime should accom­
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER>



R-2\635
24636
2\623

Novaber 5, 195l

l!r. H. B. Holzhauser, et al
Provolt
Oregon

Do:,.r Sir1

This ac!mowledges receipt of your applicaticn for
an extension of time for the completion of construction
and complete application of water under PermitaHoo R-1054,
in the name of H.B. Holzhauser, Richard F. &

Glen o. Lernnan,
The application indi.ce.tes 'that rensonable dil.i.gence

has been shom in the prosecution of ork under this
project, and the time limits are beinz extended to
October 1, 1955.

19388 &
19653

Yours very truly,

i.et.
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form #122

Eno. - Receipt 2488, in the o:llount or $6.



Permit No . ./..f1..l./.....
peewvEg
U°'-1 · ov 0 1954 U::lJ
S--o·-:- r:- 1:-':'R

di i

ApplicationtorEtnsio6t Time
he State Engineer of Oregon:

I, ...P {Jl /Iv'~ J(t¼ ,1M ···-··-···-• of z ()?l'(JL/-t·····················-···"""••oo••··••oo••········•"I

state of ··-·-·---'(!2U-j6?! , am the owner and holder of Permit No. _/.f-..l_!_!.___, to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before ·······-····_@_t.C11..JM:_./...:J..~ , 19.ILL, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before r:J.!.{/..t?.:I.B. /.!..i , 19.:f.-C
I have heretofore_/e the foll? work~escribed under said permit: ···············-···· _ .

··---····-··-··-······- ··---40a:ut~&nf .?ht.,{.-t'P4wnr-f.. ·········--························-····

. /foe° s. a. 20cc"costing $ r. , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ ..

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following e,..-tent: -········-··············-·················

•n•••••••••••••••••••••••••••04u..•••••·•- ••..••••••••••- ••••••••••••••••••••• ..••••••••••••• ..- ••••••H..u•••-••••uu--••••••- •• - •- --·••••••·~ •••••••••••••••·•••••• ...•- ••••••••••••u•••·••

Oo••♦00000 00000- 0000 • • • · • • • • •- - • · • 00o00-- 0•0H ~•· · · · · · - ·- 0♦00 ·•••M•••- ·····• .. ••--• ••·• ···•••· •••••·····•· _ •• H••---·..••··•···••·--♦• • • • · · • • • • • • 0 • ·· · · · · · · • ·· • •0 ·•••• ••·· 000•

I bl t jcomplete construction work l ithin th · ed · f h ·am una e O lmake complete application of water} " e reqllll' time, or the following.i. , (S<t1lco out phm• no l

reasons, to wit: --······-'.!- '.&dlt.L....v.l:17J,i pVJ'l-tI ··-··--···--- - _ _ _ .

.............·----················ _............................. , ·-······-······..·····•-•·---•·····..· _ _ .....•

. . . .. ! • ••• .. ..

•·•rn•-••••••--•••••---•••·---•--•---•·•--••-••-----•••-•••••--.. •--• -••--oo· .,----· • •••---•- ._·••••·••-•·••••
... c"'

• J .
--- (Itadditional space 1' requ,lrtd, au:acb sep,arate sheet) .. ·

(OVER)

. )

( The f e e provided b y l a w in th e amount of $ 2 . 0 0 for filing an t'ppUcation for on cxt Cllll l o n of t ime s h o ul d a c c o m ­

p anyth e ap_pllcation f o r extension.)

rs.o rr (<-qp)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the lime for the

[2%%,,2.%.12 suer s co• @at.t.»<
(Strike out phrase notapplicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ···-··([)_,£.4.fR.11··································/ ss.
eo=ty ., ...zi:,&f!..1.l."""1,············ I

I, _..J.l. '-fJ.._.;;!./_t?._.{j. ~?.:~: --····• being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, nod the
facts stated therein are true. 1-t,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .._l..f/... day of ff?..(.t_q_f...~ .
···-·················-·············--·····-···· 19£..t. II J/JUJ /

..... FJ;fil:Jie.g;r···· ··-·····
Subscribed and sworn to before me this -·····-J..f?__~. day of __f.C!!.'-" -··-········--·, 19{:_'/..

[ Notarial Seal l ····--- •.1,'-fd.'2.fo'f.£.:1."?""..'":'._....-~~7 (:_t.!=_No!Ar/ Public to, Orecon

My commission expires ···-·····-·······--···- ··-··-·-··
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MA. 21, 1957



November 9, 1953

•Mr. H.B. Holzhouser
Provolt,
Oregon

Dear Mr. Holzhouaer:•

This acknC11ledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of construction
and com:,lete a;:,plication of water under Permit No, 19388
in the name of H.B. Holzhouaer, Richard F. Lewan,
Glen Orval Lewman.

The application indi.cates that resonable diligence
has been shmm in the prosecution of work under this
project, and the time limits are being extended to
October 1, 195.

Yours very truly,

#.ft.
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form #122
Fnc. Receipt #330
gk

24623
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MR.Es
STATE ENGINEER PermitNo. .!..t..:!...!...4::
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Extension of Time

e State Engineer of Oregon:

I, d.i../.f.:e.(f.~~L-'z~C. of ······Pca..t:1a./.-f.: _._ ,.. - ,
state of ~Ce.?a1.:..?. --······-···• am the owner and holder of Permit No /.2.J!..~.K'.., to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said perm.it, construction work is required to be completed on or

before c.2..c;;,.r.... / , 19:f..3, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before ·-···..!f:::?..!f; r', / ··-········-•·-, 19~...3

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: /.2~.c~ct..~..r.. d!C.~ .

2aaa2a...2...zAaAte...2e.a..2...ziz....2i..a.ht.az..ze...at.
/ . .

% .... ::r'~.:- . /4r?.;;,/, ...-··-··-······-·······················································-······-·················-········-················-····-,,

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••-·••••••••••-••••••..••••••••••H••..••••-•-• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••.. •••....••••·-••••uaoou,o, , , .. .•. . ,, , .- ..,.., ., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,, , ., . , 0, ., , , , ,

costing $l.i?..O.._.._.._..., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $/..d..?.L2. .,__

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent:(-w.Lt.Lu.:r./.,f.,-#2-~.✓---..
' ,... ,t/ . -,Z<Z...2.,,,.c.cr..-?..~.;lt2£.e,,,a,:?..✓.:7."✓.-z.p.. /4,..ad....~c.: ~&~ r.c.c.-✓.-/?.'-w.Xr:,.o. ef. ..,.,

~c.... ..Ld'./?P!:l/00er . ··-····-··-··-··-·····--············.. ·---·····-......_. ··-·-········--··-
••OH00000-0••···················•··· -· · _, •••···••-•••••••..••···-·-·•---•--••U000.00----•····· ..•00H••·•··-••0000-Uo0H-••·••••··········•..•••••••·-··h
··-··········································· _ _ _ __ ·-·····

1a no- » \22"2..77%.7...a} »srmr4s. tor as tore
(Strike out phrasenot appllc:ablt:)

reasons, to wau:,23Zack.act.....a.Ala£la.a..z...a....tie..±es,
y- '.a....±taadi....a...sa...aadale..zit..z..az..c....as>'

tzheaz..ZEzra.As.zazebeau.leuz.Z2Ac..z.asau.a.an1,
C

r

.,._
. . . · · · · · (:UaddlUana.l SJ>ace I•required, Atlnc.h sop.a.rate, &beet)· · ·•·• · · -···

(The tee provided by law In the amount ot $2.00 for !illng an application for an extension of time should accom­
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

Scomptetlon or constt actionworkl d .d •t t ,,.,,_ / ~-,,-- L 1fteA_lcomplete application of water ( Un er sru permi o ···- .. ··/..&:.:(=1-:u:.,-.r_ , ~.r,
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

s commission es+es2--I LY<

/,

STATE OF .... -'

County of ..dL72.--a-.-f

I, .. _,...✓..£'.g_/zb,4&d':?..t:-rJ~C., being ,first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that Iknow the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. _ ff-z?

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this_/.f...... day of ..c::!..~
s3·--· , 19 _..



l:r. Ho D. Hol.zhau.Bar
Provolt
Oregai

Deu Ur. Holzhauser,

Thi:i will o.ci<no•1lcd(;a i·ecci !>t of Forns /\ end a, beini;
notices of tne bei;inninf; of const.!""Jct.:..cn antl completion a,f
construction under Pemi.t No. 19368

The:;e l'cport;; hi..ve been filed with oti,er r.i~tter perto.ining
to the water rii;1'.t, and thc perait is in (.O<.>d !:ts.nrl:l.n& until
October 1, 153, /hen under its temas, ll tnc :ytor ich it
ii; lntended Lo uso &.t uny t1.ine should be ur.ec'. Lr..• ..::o fu.l..l extant
intended.

Very truly your:;,

.l7 o >,a•kl,
Cll/1S. E. STffICKLIL~
Stat.e Engineer

Forn 127



H. 3. Holclw.uoor, Richard F.
LoTnml, '1lon Orval Lornan
Povolt, Orocon June 30, 1950

0ontlCt10n1

P.ere'i7i.th -you Tdll find Appli~ation iro. 24523, Por::iit
Io, 1930, together ith blueprint.

24623



llay 8, 1950

Hr. H.B. Holzhauser and others
Provolt, Oregon

Atte!ltions Ur. H.B. Holzhauser, A{;ent

Dear !hr, Holzhauer:

This TTll1 aoknowlcdgo receipt or your letter or
lay 5, Mith h!ch you enclosed complete Application
No. c,!4623, in the nano of' H, B. f!olzhauser, Ri.chD.rd F.
I,emnan and Glen Orval Lean, for a pel'lllit to approp­
riato 2.50 cubic feet of water per second from '\'Test
Fork of ITillinma Croak for irrigation.

The application no appear to be in so.tisfnc­
tory form o.nd io beine placed in lino for approval and
issuance of a por::d.t.

Yours vory truly,

CHAS. E. STRIOKLI!l
State Engineer

Dy
F.c:l K. Humphrey, Assistant

EITIieg



ENGINrR

$t i0M

on or OrccN

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

April 28, 1950

pt ti coutcArion
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER

Mr. H. B. Holzhauser and others
Provolt, Oregon

Attention: Lr. H. B. Holzhauser, Agent

Dear r. Holzhauser:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application
for a permit to appropriate 2.50 cubic feet per second
from l'Test Fork of Williams Creek for the irrigation of
112.5 acres, together with fees in the amount of $26.25,
for vlbich our Receipt No. 9367 is enclosed.

The application appears to be in order, but as I
add the acreages thereon and on the accompanying map,
the total amounts to only 98.5 acres. For your conven­
ience in making any revisions if such are indicated, I
am returning the application and map herewith, the
application being endorsed so that to retain its
priority it must be returned to this office on or be­
fore Uay 29, 1950,

Very truly yours,



ay 2, 1950

2\623

lr. H. B. Holzhauser and others
Provolt, Oregon

Attention: Ir. H. B. Holzhauser, Agent

Dear Mr. Holzbauser:

Enclosed herewith 1a the map which was
inadvertently omitted frcn our letter of Apr11 28.

Very truly yours,

OOAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:mrh
Enc. - lap



..

A
April 28, 1950

2623

Lr H. B Holzhauser and others
Provolt, Oregon

Attention: Ur. H. B. Holzhauser,4 Agent

Dear Lr. Holzhauser:

This will ackncr.rledge receipt of your application
for a permit to appropriate 2.50 cubic feet per second
from Wast Fork of 1'1illimne C.reek for the irrigation of
112.5 acres, together ith fees in the amount of $2625,
for 11hiob our Receipt 1o. 9367 is enclosed.

The application appears to be in order, but as I
add the acreages thereon and on the accompanying map,
the total amounts to only 98.5 acres. For your oonven­
ionoe in making any revisions if such are indicated, I
am returning the application and map herewith, the
application being endorsed so that to retain its
priority it must be returned to this office on or be­
fore lay 29, 1950.

Vury truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed IC. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHrh
Enc, - 2



2M-1-0

L ~ -,. · 19388 v
Permit No. -······-······-···············

Application No. ·--·-~~?.~.~~··· ~ C_.. (c.... • -> County ~~~.~P.~?:!1-':.~ .
_ -d..2

£.244z= •
Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

Nffl.l~n·~~vii···~·~~~~~~~..~~~.?.~ 0..::'.~'.anz. Address ~::.?.~?.~.~!. ~~~~.~~.'.:.: .
West Fork Williams Creek

Source of supply ·········----··-··········-···-·············--··-··········-······-·················-··············-·-··············-·-··············· ..

Tributary of -··-·-·····William;, zr;e~h ···········- ·······--·······--········-··-·····················✓ .
4. Amount of water ~~ ~ :!?..!..l~ /2..¼.S. --. 5. Priority date ~.?.~.~.~ ~?..~ ~.~~?. i,. ••••••••••••••

·v» +rrz4on 1 ea?E2KAEA±A. '±l.±~"
not, to exceed 2, 50 efe,

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •n•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •-• • OO♦♦OOOoo00000000_.0,000000000,oOooooooooOooOoooooooo• • •

-· ,1 - .._ ..., V
7. Location of point of diversion~.:'.:!~.~'.:....~··········-························· Sec.....?....... Tp. ~.?. ..~... Rg..?._.!:..., W. M.

(Leg:A.l Su.bdtvll.ton)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

[

9.?. y

3.4

=.1'
17.0

1.4
0.2

10.<ov

Q. 7
,. 7 .,,..

V✓

!JI

Land on whichwater is to be used is part of the property described by ap_propriator as follows:

(AttachHJ)An\e llhttl U OH'flUJ"YJ



•

.. 19388
Permit No. -·····-··········•············

ApplicationNo ~~?~.~- V:_. ~ (-=" ..J
- , - A I .,, I''£_- ; 4 { z l ' _ - o ~

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

Nffl'fn·~~:r..r.=~-~(.~~~.~'.:'::~..0..~~. Address ..... Provolt,..."regon ✓··-·····················

\Yest Fork i'/illiams Creek .
Source of supply ··········---············· - ··-··········· · ·--························-··············-··-······-···-······-················ ..

Tributary of -··········· William;, ~r7e~h ············-··············-········-·-············-····························✓·············

Amount of water ..~ ~ P...!..l.•:t tl..S............ 5. Priority date ~.P.:~ ~?..~ ~.~2.?__i- _ .

vs suss voe 4 9AKA±EuAR.±.El&±#?"
not, +o exccca. 2,5') efe,

---··-·-···············..--.-·--········ .. ········---··········••n•••-·.,,,,, ·--·············· _.._ , .«-••-· ,- v..····--· .
7. Location of point of diversion~.~i~.~t •:.:=- Sec ?. Tp. ?..?...~ Rg.5,w. M.

CLerol SUbd!vtsion)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
=Town&hJP 1\t\nc:o Sootlon i.e11al SUbc1J"11Jon. No.Acres No. Acref

wmamotto Meridian Dcafftbod In l'ennll etually Irrigated

33 s 5 23 s:}s3} 6.o

26 NE}NE} 30.0'1 •1

24 NE:t-,\'I¼ 20.0

24 Sf7SW} 1.04 ...

23 N?SB} (Lot 8) 8.66'1 4

23 SE}S} 3.3l
2l NV}S} 29.5
26 S3}N} 14.o

112.5

Land on whichwater is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

(AUach ,eparatll ah.Ht If nc,c,e saiu7)

0- • 1.a c
'Jl ! 3.I N

0-- TV
1./) -
c;- j
_t-;

4.

6.



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works: ·-···..!"'\o.:J.)1.rL--bl.a.L~.bA.u..s.".r....{-Y.n-'-La:w..ro.Q.M. ...--.·····~-·

·•••••H•••••••········H•••••·••··••• ..••- •·•·•••••·••••••••••••••••••••••- ········•··••••·••••••••··•·•H•••••·••······· _,,,, - , ·••oooo o

D±al.-all.s.id\.sell.lz..dspezss.di..halG..
········-··-····························-····o .~/,o:z:t ~a.ll.. -············-····-······.. ····-··-···········································-············

Halo.se=S.pl.{a1.,\ldal.l.ii4ala-\u..l
............Yss&&ed,sls.seleveled- pale.··gos...Sp'kl-s

..................................w.~.J:1"> ~l:CY.\J.:J.<l.\\..~--: bl_~=1 J).\ ~u,..: _\,~\d ,.;x.,~i,J"J
············-··············-····~~•-*-h ~.c!.,__~k.r.s. :7:•••....Ea..1.L.:.,-., \.~e.1d J.D./.L.a:-ZL. .

····························-·· .. '.1 S c:-k").c.w:s. - ~ ,. .k ~on \L.4'. .AL ·--···-·········--··········
··-··················-··--······c '""\':~5i ._ t: "--© '" \,,.. ,.J..- 1-,<>,,..v--,,. - .Q....J,.,,.,,.. - ··-······--······-·····--··········

•• J...tl,.i..u.}:(.\~...:-::. .._..D.;l<.l,.-1.....:.r.:~1.,~.....<>~...~a.~\.~:r, - ...o:i,,..__•.\iiJ..o..\.,.:.\J.._..\,)J•.,••-..\.•••.....

······--·········C.c•.&L ~ .. :t~ w \..J.,~ i:.\. s.0.:,J. ..\/:.\J..;··.i.~ L" :,.'""'a'i.~-~i-J.'.~ .
I i -pc1'.-nl&.,%:%"l..$.o«4l }ta '

...t!tu:.1"<\o..n...{._lJ11.l.d.1.AM.!w.r_..d...::~.•-·(.··~·r.c;-'::r·· ..o.\ .\.~.:Y.l.~ i-..~.Ci..-r.:~..~ S:..~~~\~~J..

..........\r.- D.~l~~ th,....s.. •• Dw••••...~.• :?."..!..½ ~n ft~ ~~\ "i·f·\~.Q..>C. .1.4..0..\J.a .

•• .. •••••••·•~•••••••••••••••~.. • .. ••••...,•••••~.. ••••••••••H••-••••••••••••-•••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• .. ••••u•••••••• ..•••••••••••••••••• ..••••••• ..•••••- ••••oUUh••••- ••h•o•

. (QuanUU: of water In
second-feet or acre-feet

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
It conditions do not Justify the above re­

port by you, please return this form without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

·······································~-=-·=W-.. .·····l·(X~·=

I, M.'?J;.,,,.,..E,~h -······················-·······-····················, do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .... J.9..;a ..&..8'.'. , on the ,:;;2S- day

of S.~\_~························• 19'S.] .., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has b.een cgmpleted to the extent of
l
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Juno 10, 1949

Mr. R. F. Lern:ian
Pravolt, Oregon

Dear Ur. Lemnana

This ill acknoledgo receipt of your letter of .;rune 6, ,lith mioh
you enclosed a sketch and a partial sheet of typed matter headed ROGUE
RIVER DECREE (Page 26, Column 2)".

Pursuant to your request, I am roturning your elrotoh and the typod
partial sheet.

For your convenience in filing an opplicmtion fox, a perm1.t to appro­
prio.to water, I om encl.Q'ling a fomm, together 'IT.I.th a oopy of tho Rules
and Rogulatians of tho State Engl.near, in mhich you 1T.l.ll find de£:l.nite
inatructions £or preparing an application and the map whioh must aooom­
pansy it.

It is essential that the map acoompaI\Y'in g an application be dra11n
on transparent tracing paper or tracing cloth shOIT.l.ng all of tho import­
o.nt ite?na o.f the proposed appropriation, including definitely the area
to be irrigated in each forty-acre tract and in the instant case the
location of to lateral delivering water to tho lands to be irrigated,
as explained on1 pages 6 e.nd 8 of the Rules and Regalat1ons. This specific
map is required regrdlous of the fact that thero may be maps on file in
this off1co covering the general area involved.

If it is proposed to file an application for a permit to irrigate
more than 30 acres of land, tho required map muat be made by o.n engineer
or a surveyor as oxplainod in the Rules and Regulations,

Detailed information rellltivo to old richts to the use of the wtors
of Rogue River is on .tile in the office of lir. Ta;i R. Pearce, '\7atarmastor
of District No. 16, in the Oourt House at Grants Pass. llaps of tho Rogue
River are also on file in the Watermaster's office and available for inspection,

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Eng) neer

By-
Ed K, Humphrey, Assistant

EKH±vc
Enc.

-
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ROG,J~ P.IVE:: DEC -:E (Pe P '26, C, lwnn 2)

gees»VEep
JUN ts 1949

STATE Ei!GINEER
SALEM.. CEGON

ALBER'!' ana C. '.). BIGELOII, (HPirs at. l0w of A. Ri..;Plor,,
deceased), nd GB)!GE SPAR I!, (By C. O. Bi,low, ill1ms,
Or<:,); (ProoL 309, 8.i.l, ,.,1, 1 ... ) Priority 1358; :::. !i ..econtl
feet; Por Irri ·etion of 195 i:.cres, end Dom'!sti~d ~,tock use;
6alt1norc u< bch; Dei;cript·ou ~place of usa: ere:, i.n
rll:. ..,,:;_;@ 11cres in Ni,.; ~ 1;Q9/ ~ cres in ·i1 .• ::; •. ; '.;12 acr s in
NE sr, ; :O tcres ii. : .._ Su ~; :o -"Cres ; n :Sil:; S1,.; 20 c, cres in
SE} SM; Sec. 23; (@)cres in No, 8; 19 cres in NE; A,/;
f,,-c. ?(,; 'ip, -,_;,:;,it. 5 ·u. 1, •.• , Jot:Je_;ihine Co·ml,, Oruc:on.

Priorit; 1,391; 1.8'.J :.econd feet; for L"Ti · tion -> 111
acres; sun l menu~ Irri f tion, l;oJJest.ic nu~ tock use;
Little «illi.1 m~ imu 8prrll11-bi_;elo1, ditch,·a; f>un ,1,,roen1,r,l
Trri. 'f tion to up lement the 7·.:-,t<>r: d:v,.rt uu throu •h tho
;;, 1 ti o-e c.;tcu for 'il r-cr,,s of tne l·nc s r b:>ve uescrioeo,
s · 1· l, ,,, 111 "r th,, Lit.tle ,,il i .. tin,j S1 rl -1.n-bi elov, di t,ches.

(Proof 8ll Vol. 12); Pr1or!ty 1858; 10.00 second feet;
i'or Hnin:: ·net ?o1'er; Nov. 1st t~ Jt. " 1st; a'.ltimore ditch;
ter used for ix;r· ,· t,;.:m , nroct,.h thi Lli tct a::i.1.,0 u.sed for t ,i.,

poi. •r, oth r1,ise :·1rpluf ,, t.c- ret 1rncd to stre1,· (.,t, ?(>int of
use; t,ater u:-ed for olacsr :l!ines returnPd to strsam iu f"C. ?(,,
Tp. •. i:;. .c; • ; ~e::-crip, i.on tJf place o ur·e: v· pcer
ins in E-1:c • .:.6; Tp. 3g •• , • '.i ,. ,.. ., Jose,,hin•· Co u1t.y,
Or .. ..;on. PoVler t.eveloped to o-;:,erete ~ :::tam!) quartz mill in
f'ec, ~3, Tp. :r /:,, rt. 5 "· 1o. ·,., Josepnine Com ,y, Qr.,-on.



SecRrTARY
#ELAMAIM0MI1N
tcrmors1oronto

Lr. R. F. Levan
Pro-volt, Oregon

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

June 1, 19l9

Ants ALL co»Mu#icAr1oM
CHAS E STRICKLIN. STAf-C ENOIHIClt

sAttM, ontoot

ANREFER TO
l'ILC.HO,------

Dear Mr. Lerman:

In reply to your letter of lay 27, this will advise you that
we do not now have for distribution the four-section plats formerly
supplied by this office in connection with the filing of applications,
which plats I believe are the "blank maps" referred to in your letter.

Maps submitted nith applications for permits are now required to
be dram on plain transparent tracing paper or tracing cloth as explained
on pages 6 and 8 of the enclosed copy of the Rules and Regulations of
the State Engineer.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STR CKUN
State

EKH :vc
Enc.

J





Juno 1, 19l9

Hr. R. F. Lert:nn
Provolt, Oregon

Dear Ur. u:mman,
In reply to your let.tor of lay 27, this 1"1111 e.dv:100 you that

re do not no have for distribution the for-section plats formerly
supplied by this oi'fice in oonneotion llith tho filing of applications,
rihioh plats I beliovo ru:'G the :ibJank 111.'.1.,PS" referred to in your lettor.

laps subrittod ith applications for porm:Lts are ncm --oquired to
bo draun on plain transparont trc.cing paper or tracing cloth as explained
on paces 6 and 8 or the enclosed cop of tho Rules and Itog.i.lat1ono or
the Ste.to Engineor.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
Sta.to Eng:Lnoor

By
&l K. Humphrey-, Assistant

EKHtvo
Enc.





We the following water users under. the Baltimore
~itch, being sole owners of saii ditch, do hereby certify
approval of this application.


